

Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

### Resident Services and Public Engagement Committee, June 26, 2024

#### **Voting Members**

Matt Leming, Chair George A. Scarpelli, Vice Chair Anna Callahan Emily Lazzaro Justin Tseng

This meeting will take place at 7:00 P.M. in the City Council Chamber, 2nd Floor, Medford City Hall, 85 George P. Hassett Drive, Medford, MA and via Zoom.

Zoom Link: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82658148533">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82658148533</a> Call-in Number: +13052241968,,82658148533# US

Broadcast Live: Channel 22 (Comcast), Channel 43 (Verizon), and medfordtv.org.

To submit written comments, please email AHurtubise@medford-ma.gov.

# CALL TO ORDER & ROLL CALL ACTION AND DISCUSSION ITEMS

<u>24-354</u> - Offered by Matt Leming, City Councilor, Isaac Bears, Council President Resolution to Publish City Council Newsletter

<u>24-370</u> - Offered by Justin Tseng, City Councilor

Resolution to Create a Residents' Guide to City Council Procedures and Processes

## **PAPERS IN COMMITTEE**

To view Papers in Committee, please email ahurtubise@medford-ma.gov.

## <u>Adjournment</u>